### कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, टिकारी

पत्रांक :- 217 अनुरु

टिकारी/दिनांक :- 05/02/2024

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, टिकारी।

सेवा में

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी—सह—सचिव बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण,पटना।

विषय:-

MMGSY(NDB) अंर्तगत आवंटित राशि का उपयोगिता प्रमाण पत्र तथा आवंटन अधियाचना के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि इस प्रमण्डल अंतर्गत MMGSY(NDB) अंर्तगत पथ में चल रहे कार्यों के भुगतान हेतु उपयोगिता प्रमाण पत्र विहित प्रपत्र में संलग्न करते हुए आग्रह है कि माँग पत्र के अनुसार रूपये 23,07,079.00 (तेईस लाख सात हजार उनासी रूपये) मात्र का आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय।

विदित हो कि योजना में नीचे दिये गये सूचि के अनुसार संवेदक के द्वारा एकरारनामा किया गया है, जिनका नाम प्राधिकार पत्र में शामिल किया जाना है।

क्र0	संवेदक का नाम	योजना का नाम	एकरारनामा सं0 / तिथि	अभ्युक्ति
1	Sanjay Kumar	Gobraha road to Shamohmadpur Chaudhari Tola	20 SBD/MMGSY (AWSESH) NDB/ 2023-24 Date:- 05.01.2024	<b>ए</b> करारनामा की अभिप्रमाणित छाया प्रति संलग्न।

अतः आग्रह है कि **उपरोक्त संवेदक** का नाम प्राधिकार पत्र में शामिल करने की कृपा की जाय अनु०— यथोक्त्।

विश्वासभाजन

्रभू, कार्यपालॅक अभियंता अग्रामीण, कार्य प्रमंडल,

टिकारी।

MMGSY (NDB) Demand Letter

# Rural Works Department M.M.G.S.Y.(NDB) Afforment Requisition

Programme Fund.

Name of Division - R.W.D., Works Division, Tekari

		Remarks			13		Work in Progress			
	Current	_			12	0101010	6/0/0.67		000000	
		Value of feasurment (In Lakh)		,	II	02020 20	67010.67		מדמדם כב	
	Total	Expenditure as per MIS (In Lakh)		ç	OT	00000	0,0000		00000	
	Allotment	Received (In Lakh)		0	,	000000	000000		00000	
-	Agreement Amount (in Lacs)	Amount Main Work (In Lakh) (In Lakh)		0	0	3 39289				
		Main Work (In Lakh)	88	7		28.77249				
	Administrative Sanction	Amount (In Lakh)		9		33.810				
	Administra	Length (Road in	)	v		0.315	ŧ			
	Name of	Contractor (in English)		4		Sanjay Kumar		Total	-IDIGI-	
	Name of Road Contractor (in English)			0	Cohraba	2023-24 Shamohmadpur Sanjay Kumar	Chaudhari Tola			
	,	I cal	,	1		2023-24				
	S.	No.	_	1		-				

Executive Engineer,
RWD, Works Division, Tekari

Amount in Word :- Twenty Three Lakh Seven Thousand Seventy Nine Five Only.

D.A.O.,

RWD, Works Division, Tekari

FORM GFR 19 - A

( See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule - 150) Form of utilisation Certificate as on :- 02.05.2024

PIU :- R.W.D. Tekari.

SI. no.	Name of Schem e	Sanction No.& Date with Amount ( in Lacs )	Amount Received in Lacs	Decrese (in Lacs	Particulare
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	MMGSY (NDB)	NIL	NIL	NIL	Certified that out of Rs.:- 0.00000 Lacs received in the Financial Years 2023-24 In favour of Executive Engineer RWD Works Division Tekari, Gaya Bihar out of which a sum of Rs.:- 0.00000 Lacs has been Surrender and 0.00000 Lacs has been Utilized for the purpose MMGSY (NDB) Scheme as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs.:- 0.00000 Lacs remaining unutilized at the end of the said period.
		Total	0.00000	0.00000	

Memo No. :-

Dated :-

- 2 Certified that I have satisfied my self that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.
  - (i) Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer
  - (ii) Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
  - (iii) Construction material have been tested.
  - (iv) Measurment have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducred by the Assistant.
  - (v) All other codal formalities hav been observed.
- 3 Physical progress acchieved
  - (i) Construction of Road works.
  - (ii) Construction of cd works.

RURAL WORK DEPARTMENT **WORKS DIVISION TEKARI** 

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER** RURAL WORK DEPARTMENT WORKS DIVISION TEKARI



# INDIA NON JUDICIAL

# Government of Bihar

#### e-Stamp

Certificate No.

IN-BR-2301073104

Certificate Issue Date

17-Oct-2023 01:36 PM

GRN No.

: BHR20231000579428E

Unique Doc Reference

EST-BR-3500-2300027232

Party Name

: SANJAY KUMAR

Purchased by

: SANJAY KUMAR

Purpose

: NA Article no (NA)

Stamp Duty Paid (Rs.)

: 1000 (One Thousand Only)

Reg Fee (Rs.)

0 (Zero Only)

LLR & P Fee (Rs.)

: 0 (Zero Only)

Miscellaneous Fee (Rs.) : 0 (Zero Only)

Discore SC (Rs.)

: 0 (Zero Only)

Total Amount (Rs.)

: 1000 (One Thousand Only) Agreement

Rate Approved by CE-1, RWD, Bihar, Patna Letter No.:- 4071 Dt.:- 13.12.2023 on

0.01 % (Zero Point Zero One Percent Below) Rate below (-) :-\_\_\_

Construction Rs.:-

1,85,84,456.00

24,69,073.00

Maintenance Rs.:-Agreement Value Rs. :-

2,10,53,529.00

Agreement No. : 20 MM654 (Awsesh) NDB/2023-2024

Executive Engineer., R.W.D., Works Division, Tekari. ("The E/I") of the one part, and

Sanjay Kumar, At. Hanuman Nagar Mustafabad, Near Rajesh Lodge PO- Rampur,

Dist.-Gaya [Name and address of Contractor] ("The Contractor") of the other Part. Whereas

the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Output and performance based Rural

Road Contact for the (Awsesh) -NDB BRRP2-97-TIKARI, [Tender ID-128524].

Under MMGSY (NDB) Awsesh) Length 2.203 km [Nereinafter/called OThe Works")

1. The euthenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at https://enibandhan.bihar.gov.in or using enibandhan Mobile App. Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website/Mobile App renders it invalid

The crus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.

3. In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.

Sandan Kramos



and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the contractor for the execution of such work and the remedying of any defects therein, at a contract price of Rs. 2.10.53.529.66 (Two Crore Ten Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Nine Only). The Commencement of work is .25/21/2224... and Completion of date up to one year i.e.04/21/2025.... (12-Month).

Work Details							
SI. No.	Name of Road	Length (in Km)	Construction Cost (in Lakh)	Maintenance Cost (in Lakh)	Total (in Lakh)		
1	Chakand Gaharpur road to Barbi bigha Choudhary Tola	0.406	31.13422	5.31350	36.44772		
2	Chakand Gaharpur Road to Gajadhar Bigha	0.710	53.81733	9.02993	62.84726		
3	Gobraha road to Shamohmadpur Chaudhari Tola	0.315	28.77249	3.39289	32.16538		
4	Rakasiya Noni Road to Ravidas tola Malheya	0.372	41.22747	0.82280	42.05027		
5	Jalalpur Surya Mandir Lekha Bigha road to Mahuari	0.400	30.89305	6.13161	37.02466		
	Total	2.203	185.84456	24.69073	210.53529		

Agreement Amounts :-210.53529 Lakh

## NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH and the Parties hereto agree as follows:

- In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned
  to them in the General conditions hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be
  read and construed as part of this Agreement.
- In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as here in after mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
- The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and
  completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract Price or such other
  sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner
  prescribed by the contract.
- 4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, visa:
  - (i) Letter of Acceptance;
  - (ii) Contractor's Bid;
  - (iii) Section VI- General Conditions,
  - (iv) Section VII- Particular Conditions
  - (v) Section V- Technical Specifications, (General and Supplementary Technical Specifications)
  - (vi) Appendix A- Drawings
  - (vii) Section IV- Works Schedule
  - (viii) Quality Plan for output and Performance Based Road Contract as per Clause A14.1 of the Technical Specifications.
  - (ix) Appendices to the Contract.
  - (x) Addenda issued during bid period.
  - (xi) All the Clauses of Applicable SBD/MBD is Applicable on this Agreement on All

Samjuy Kumor

Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works Division